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bLU cRU OCEANIA JUNIOR CUP
Race 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 24/03/19 Started at: 10:32:58
Event: R07 Laps: 6

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 21.4C Starters: 25
Track: Dry - Temp: 26.5C Printed at: 10:44

Race  Behind Fastest On 
Pos No Name Machine Laps Time  Leader Lap   Lap

1 21 Carter THOMPSON (NSW) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM 
Oceania / Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 7:50.466 1:16.769 6

2 42 Cros FRANCIS (NSW) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM Oceania 
/ Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 7:50.535 .069 1:16.495 6

3 36 Angus GRENFELL (VIC) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM 
Oceania / Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 7:52.141 1.675 1:16.794 6

4 46 Marianos NIKOLIS (NSW) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM 
Oceania / Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 7:53.238 2.772 1:17.156 4

5 59 Tom DRANE (NSW) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM Oceania / 
Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 7:54.632 4.166 1:17.599 6

6 12 Reece OUGHTRED (VIC) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM 
Oceania / Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 8:00.504 10.038 1:17.902 2

7 31 Max GIBBONS (QLD) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM Oceania 
/ Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 8:02.356 11.890 1:18.585 3

8 15 Zak PETTENDY (NSW) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM 
Oceania / Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 8:02.568 12.102 1:18.585 2

9 14 Jacob HATCH (NSW) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM Oceania 
/ Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 8:02.577 12.111 1:18.594 4

10 74 Jacob ROULSTONE (NSW) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM 
Oceania / Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 8:04.981 14.515 1:16.977 6

11 53 Alex KENWORTHY-JONES (NSW) / bLU cRU Yamaha / 
FIM Oceania / Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 8:05.162 14.696 1:18.630 3

12 69 Archie McDONALD (VIC) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM 
Oceania / Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 8:05.253 14.787 1:18.875 6

13 58 Lucas QUINN (QLD) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM Oceania / 
Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 8:05.540 15.074 1:18.784 3

14 28 Cormac BUCHANAN (NZ) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM 
Oceania / Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 8:06.613 16.147 1:17.947 2

15 32 Jai RUSSO (NSW) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM Oceania / 
Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 8:09.706 19.240 1:18.121 6

16 17 Hunter DIPLOCK (NSW) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM 
Oceania / Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 8:13.777 23.311 1:20.211 5
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bLU cRU OCEANIA JUNIOR CUP
Race 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 24/03/19 Started at: 10:32:58
Event: R07 Laps: 6

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 21.4C Starters: 25
Track: Dry - Temp: 26.5C Printed at: 10:44

Race  Behind Fastest On 
Pos No Name Machine Laps Time  Leader Lap   Lap
17 22 Lincoln KNIGHT (NSW) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM 

Oceania / Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli
Yamaha 
R15

6 8:17.894 27.428 1:20.143 6

18 55 Varis FLEMING (VIC) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM Oceania / 
Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 8:18.350 27.884 1:20.528 6

19 37 Patrick BOGNAR (VIC) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM 
Oceania / Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 8:18.931 28.465 1:20.281 6

20 18 Tom CONNORS (NSW) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM 
Oceania / Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 8:19.251 28.785 1:20.666 6

21 24 Jamie PORT (VIC) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM Oceania / 
Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 8:20.442 29.976 1:21.292 6

22 26 Dominic FLETCHER (NSW) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM 
Oceania / Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 8:20.843 30.377 1:19.850 6

23 27 Toby JAMES (VIC) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM Oceania / 
Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

6 8:39.051 48.585 1:24.232 6

DNF 44 Pyper KENT (WA) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM Oceania / 
Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

3 4:58.847 3 Laps 1:36.685 2

DNF 39 Glenn NELSON (QLD) / bLU cRU Yamaha / FIM Oceania 
/ Motul / Motorcycling Aust. / Pirelli

Yamaha 
R15

0 6 Laps

Fastest Lap was 1:16.495 by Cros FRANCIS (NSW)

Current race lap record for JNR class - 1:14.068 by Dylan MAVIN (QLD) on a Metrakit GP 80 set on 05/08/07

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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bLU cRU OCEANIA JUNIOR CUP
Race 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 24/03/19 Started at: 10:32:58
Event: R07 Laps: 6

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 21.4C Starters: 25
Track: Dry - Temp: 26.5C Printed at: 10:44

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
12 Reece OUGHTRED (VIC) 1:26.485 1:17.902 1:18.400 1:18.954 1:19.434 1:19.329
14 Jacob HATCH (NSW) 1:28.436 1:18.763 1:18.843 1:18.594 1:18.854 1:19.087
15 Zak PETTENDY (NSW) 1:27.948 1:18.585 1:18.842 1:19.056 1:19.298 1:18.839
17 Hunter DIPLOCK (NSW) 1:30.047 1:20.322 1:20.969 1:21.112 1:20.211 1:21.116
18 Tom CONNORS (NSW) 1:31.348 1:21.737 1:21.757 1:21.415 1:22.328 1:20.666
21 Carter THOMPSON (NSW) 1:24.413 1:17.523 1:17.370 1:17.010 1:17.381 1:16.769
22 Lincoln KNIGHT (NSW) 1:32.026 1:22.252 1:21.075 1:20.827 1:21.571 1:20.143
24 Jamie PORT (VIC) 1:31.912 1:22.117 1:22.442 1:21.297 1:21.382 1:21.292
26 Dominic FLETCHER (NSW) 1:34.662 1:22.462 1:21.301 1:21.411 1:21.157 1:19.850
27 Toby JAMES (VIC) 1:35.336 1:24.917 1:24.416 1:24.814 1:25.336 1:24.232
28 Cormac BUCHANAN (NZ) 1:29.437 1:17.947 1:18.098 1:19.319 1:23.808 1:18.004
31 Max GIBBONS (QLD) 1:27.500 1:19.079 1:18.585 1:19.462 1:19.095 1:18.635
32 Jai RUSSO (NSW) 1:32.016 1:21.052 1:19.125 1:20.283 1:19.109 1:18.121
36 Angus GRENFELL (VIC) 1:25.280 1:17.905 1:17.404 1:17.270 1:17.488 1:16.794
37 Patrick BOGNAR (VIC) 1:31.704 1:21.500 1:22.063 1:21.281 1:22.102 1:20.281
42 Cros FRANCIS (NSW) 1:24.867 1:17.490 1:17.440 1:16.930 1:17.313 1:16.495
44 Pyper KENT (WA) 1:45.445 1:36.685 1:36.717
46 Marianos NIKOLIS (NSW) 1:25.011 1:18.137 1:17.946 1:17.156 1:17.568 1:17.420
53 Alex KENWORTHY-JONES (NSW) 1:29.680 1:18.776 1:18.630 1:19.758 1:19.109 1:19.209
55 Varis FLEMING (VIC) 1:32.637 1:21.382 1:20.558 1:21.533 1:21.712 1:20.528
58 Lucas QUINN (QLD) 1:28.707 1:19.434 1:18.784 1:20.073 1:19.439 1:19.103
59 Tom DRANE (NSW) 1:25.823 1:17.757 1:17.954 1:17.644 1:17.855 1:17.599
69 Archie McDONALD (VIC) 1:28.195 1:19.038 1:19.537 1:19.929 1:19.679 1:18.875
74 Jacob ROULSTONE (NSW) 1:25.109 1:18.047 1:17.436 1:25.197 1:22.215 1:16.977

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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bLU cRU OCEANIA JUNIOR CUP
Race 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 24/03/19 Started at: 10:32:58
Event: R07 Laps: 6

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 21.4C Starters: 25
Track: Dry - Temp: 26.5C Printed at: 10:44

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 21 Carter THOMPSON (NSW) Yamaha R15 1:24.413 1
2 1 21 Carter THOMPSON (NSW) Yamaha R15 1:17.523 2
2 2 42 Cros FRANCIS (NSW) Yamaha R15 1:17.490 2
3 1 21 Carter THOMPSON (NSW) Yamaha R15 1:17.370 3
4 1 21 Carter THOMPSON (NSW) Yamaha R15 1:17.010 4
4 2 42 Cros FRANCIS (NSW) Yamaha R15 1:16.930 4
6 1 21 Carter THOMPSON (NSW) Yamaha R15 1:16.769 6
6 2 42 Cros FRANCIS (NSW) Yamaha R15 1:16.495 6

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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bLU cRU OCEANIA JUNIOR CUP
Race 2

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 24/03/19 Started at: 10:32:58
Event: R07 Laps: 6

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 21.4C Starters: 25
Track: Dry - Temp: 26.5C Printed at: 10:44

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
74 1:18.047 1.220 15 1:18.842 6.069 58 1:20.073 10.682 37 1:22.102 24.953

Lap 1 36 1:17.905 1.249 28 1:18.098 6.176 17 1:21.112 16.134 24 1:21.382 25.453
21 1:24.413 59 1:17.757 1.644 14 1:18.843 6.736 32 1:20.283 16.160 26 1:21.157 27.296
42 1:24.867 .454 12 1:17.902 2.451 69 1:19.537 7.464 55 1:21.533 19.794 27 1:25.336 41.122
46 1:25.011 .598 15 1:18.585 4.597 58 1:18.784 7.619 22 1:20.827 19.864
74 1:25.109 .696 31 1:19.079 4.643 53 1:18.630 7.780 18 1:21.415 19.941 Lap 6
36 1:25.280 .867 14 1:18.763 5.263 17 1:20.969 12.032 37 1:21.281 20.232 21 1:16.769
59 1:25.823 1.410 69 1:19.038 5.297 32 1:19.125 12.887 24 1:21.297 21.452 42 1:16.495 .069
12 1:26.485 2.072 28 1:17.947 5.448 55 1:20.558 15.271 26 1:21.411 23.520 36 1:16.794 1.675
31 1:27.500 3.087 58 1:19.434 6.205 18 1:21.757 15.536 27 1:24.814 33.167 46 1:17.420 2.772
15 1:27.948 3.535 53 1:18.776 6.520 37 1:22.063 15.961 59 1:17.599 4.166
69 1:28.195 3.782 17 1:20.322 8.433 22 1:21.075 16.047 Lap 5 12 1:19.329 10.038
14 1:28.436 4.023 32 1:21.052 11.132 24 1:22.442 17.165 21 1:17.381 31 1:18.635 11.890
58 1:28.707 4.294 18 1:21.737 11.149 26 1:21.301 19.119 42 1:17.313 .343 15 1:18.839 12.102
28 1:29.437 5.024 37 1:21.500 11.268 27 1:24.416 25.363 36 1:17.488 1.650 14 1:19.087 12.111
53 1:29.680 5.267 55 1:21.382 12.083 44 1:36.717 59.541 46 1:17.568 2.121 74 1:16.977 14.515
17 1:30.047 5.634 24 1:22.117 12.093 59 1:17.855 3.336 53 1:19.209 14.696
18 1:31.348 6.935 22 1:22.252 12.342 Lap 4 12 1:19.434 7.478 69 1:18.875 14.787
37 1:31.704 7.291 26 1:22.462 15.188 21 1:17.010 14 1:18.854 9.793 58 1:19.103 15.074
24 1:31.912 7.499 27 1:24.917 18.317 42 1:16.930 .411 31 1:19.095 10.024 28 1:18.004 16.147
32 1:32.016 7.603 44 1:36.685 40.194 36 1:17.270 1.543 15 1:19.298 10.032 32 1:18.121 19.240
22 1:32.026 7.613 46 1:17.156 1.934 53 1:19.109 12.256 17 1:21.116 23.311
55 1:32.637 8.224 Lap 3 59 1:17.644 2.862 69 1:19.679 12.681 22 1:20.143 27.428
26 1:34.662 10.249 21 1:17.370 12 1:18.954 5.425 58 1:19.439 12.740 55 1:20.528 27.884
27 1:35.336 10.923 42 1:17.440 .491 15 1:19.056 8.115 74 1:22.215 14.307 37 1:20.281 28.465
44 1:45.445 21.032 36 1:17.404 1.283 31 1:19.462 8.310 28 1:23.808 14.912 18 1:20.666 28.785

74 1:17.436 1.286 14 1:18.594 8.320 32 1:19.109 17.888 24 1:21.292 29.976
Lap 2 46 1:17.946 1.788 28 1:19.319 8.485 17 1:20.211 18.964 26 1:19.850 30.377

21 1:17.523 59 1:17.954 2.228 74 1:25.197 9.473 22 1:21.571 24.054 27 1:24.232 48.585
42 1:17.490 .421 12 1:18.400 3.481 69 1:19.929 10.383 55 1:21.712 24.125
46 1:18.137 1.212 31 1:18.585 5.858 53 1:19.758 10.528 18 1:22.328 24.888

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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bLU cRU OCEANIA JUNIOR CUP
Race 2

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 24/03/19 Started at: 10:32:58
Event: R07 Laps: 6

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 21.4C Starters: 25
Track: Dry - Temp: 26.5C Printed at: 10:44

Grid 1 2 3 4 5 6
 42 21 21 21 21 21 21

21 42 42 42 42 42 42
39 46 46 36 36 36 36
74 74 74 74 46 46 46
36 36 36 46 59 59 59
58 59 59 59 12 12 12
31 12 12 12 15 14 31
46 31 15 31 31 31 15
59 15 31 15 14 15 14
14 69 14 28 28 53 74
12 14 69 14 74 69 53
69 58 28 69 69 58 69
15 28 58 58 53 74 58
28 53 53 53 58 28 28
32 17 17 17 17 32 32
17 18 32 32 32 17 17
18 37 18 55 55 22 22
53 24 37 18 22 55 55
22 32 55 37 18 18 37
55 22 24 22 37 37 18
24 55 22 24 24 24 24
26 26 26 26 26 26 26
37 27 27 27 27 27 27

44 44 44

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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bLU cRU OCEANIA JUNIOR CUP
bLU cRU OCEANIA JUNIOR CUP
PROVISIONAL SERIES POINTS

Rnd 1 Rnd 1
Pos No Name Race 1 Race 2 Total

1 21 Carter THOMPSON 25 25 50
2 42 Cros FRANCIS 18 20 38
3 36 Angus GRENFELL 15 18 33
4 46 Marianos NIKOLIS 16 17 33
5 59 Tom DRANE 14 16 30
6 74 Jacob ROULSTONE 17 11 28
7 12 Reece OUGHTRED 10 15 25
8 15 Zak PETTENDY 11 13 24
9 28 Cormac BUCHANAN 13 7 20

10 39 Glenn NELSON 20 20
11 69 Archie McDONALD 9 9 18
12 32 Jai RUSSO 12 6 18
13 31 Max GIBBONS 14 14
14 53 Alex KENWORTHY-JONES 3 10 13
15 14 Jacob HATCH 12 12
16 22 Lincoln KNIGHT 8 4 12
17 17 Hunter DIPLOCK 6 5 11
18 58 Lucas QUINN 8 8
19 18 Tom CONNORS 7 1 8
20 55 Varis FLEMING 4 3 7
21 24 Jamie PORT 5 5
22 37 Patrick BOGNAR 2 2 4
23 26 Dominic FLETCHER 1 1
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bLU cRU OCEANIA JUNIOR CUP
Race 2

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION

Date: 24/03/19 Started at: 10:32:58
Event: R07 Laps: 6

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 21.4C Starters: 25
Track: Dry - Temp: 26.5C Printed at: 10:44

Time Description
10:30:04 WARM UP LAP STARTED
10:32:58 Event Start
10:33:53 Rider 39 (Glenn NELSON) CRASHED TURN 4 - RIDER UP
10:37:49 Rider 74 (Jacob ROULSTONE) RAN WIDE TURN 4 - RESUMED
10:40:48 Chequered Flag
10:43:15 Event Finish


